504930785 05/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4977531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENTEL CORPORATION	05/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECTRUS MISSION SOLUTIONS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2800 EISENHOWER AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	ALEXANDRIA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22314

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6211732
Patent Number:	7138936
Patent Number:	7423575
Patent Number:	8190964
Patent Number:	7549106
Patent Number:	8151175
Patent Number:	8006170
Patent Number:	7889021
Patent Number:	8005452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PTONOTICES@MARBURYLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC
Address Line 1: 11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2357-PAT

PATENT REEL: 046240 FRAME: 0467

504930785

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. ROSS	
SIGNATURE:	/R. ROSS/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SENTEL Corporation to Vectrus Mission Solutions#page1.tif source=SENTEL Corporation to Vectrus Mission Solutions#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046240 FRAME: 0468

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MAY 15, 2018

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Vectrus Mission Solutions Corporation (formerly SENTEL Corporation)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 15, 2018.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

18-05-15-1100 AMENACPT CISJMA



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

The current name of the corporation is	
SENTEL Corporation	
2. The name of the corporation is changed to	
Vectrus Mission Solutions Corporation	
3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by $\boldsymbol{\iota}$	unanimous consent of the shareholders on
4/4/2018	
(date)	
Executed in the name of the corporation by:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Michila X	4/4/2018
(signature)	(date)
Michele L. Tyler	SVP & Chief Legal Officer
(printed name)	(corporate litle)
719-637-5955	03847167
(telephone number (optional))	(corporation's SCC corporate ID no.)

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, malden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

PATENT REEL: 046240 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 05/24/2018